

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3044/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in WA No. 1223/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3110 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3114 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3214 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3419 of

2006, SLP(C) NO. 3443 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3444 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.3653/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SL P(C) NO.3673/2006 (With

prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also
on the prayer for interim

relief returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master