

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3044/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in WA No. 1223/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.GEORGE

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3110 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3114 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3214 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3419 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3443 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3444 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3653 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3673 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswantha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Narayanan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service by way of dasti is complete. Respondents are represented by their respective counsel.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master