

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3044/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3110 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3114 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3214 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3419 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3443 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3444 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3653 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3673 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 93

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3044, 3419 and 3653/2006

Service is complete. Counter affidavits have been also filed.

SLP(C) No. 3110, 3114, 3214, 3443 and 3673/2006

Two weeks' time has been granted to file counter.

SLP(C) No. 3444/2006

The petitioner shall take steps within two weeks to issue notice to the sole respondent by registered post A.D.

List again on 1.9.2006.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEE

REGISTRAR

