

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5064 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. K. GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5060 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5065 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5066 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5061 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5069 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5062 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5068 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 5063 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

-2 -

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to  
costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5064 OF 2006

State of Kerala & Ors.  
nts

.... Appellants

Versus

E. K. George  
ent

.... Respondent

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 5060 / 2006 , 5065 / 2006 , 5066 / 2006 ,  
5061 / 2006 , 5069 / 2006 ,  
5062 / 2006 , 5068 / 2006 and 5063 / 2006

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellants at length.

We see no reason to interfere with the well merited findings recorded by

the Division Bench of the High Court.  
merit are

These appeals being devoid of

dismissed as such. No order as to costs.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(MARKANDEYKATJU)

New Delhi  
February 05, 2008